

## シリアルの出荷実績の推移(会員合計)

(単位:トン、億円)

区分		2004年 平成16年		2005年 平成17年		2006年 平成18年		2007年 平成19年		2008年 平成20年		2009年 平成21年		2010年 平成22年		2011年 平成23年	
		数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額
コーンフレーク	シュガー	10,836	94	11,640	100	12,853	108	12,093	94	14,016	114	14,037	112	13,529	109	13,442	106
	ノンシュガー	1,100	10	1,272	10	1,752	10	1,509	11	1,553	11	1,562	11	1,513	11	1,561	11
	小計	11,936	104	12,912	111	14,605	111	13,602	105	15,569	125	15,599	123	15,042	120	15,003	117
玄米フレーク		1,464	18	1,597	19	1,715	19	1,468	17	1,543	18	1,227	14	1,182	14	1,407	17
グラノーラ		5,310	42	4,904	40	5,349	40	4,843	39	5,201	42	6,082	43	6,942	49	8,206	61
その他 シリアル	ブラン系	2,214	23	2,377	24	2,521	24	2,030	18	2,396	23	2,705	26	2,772	27	2,663	26
	米・小麦	1,685	15	1,727	16	2,144	16	4,007	50	2,902	38	2,667	35	2,609	34	2,399	32
	その他	1,621	30	981	19	1,189	19	588	7	364	5	345	5	282	5	391	7
	小計	5,520	68	5,085	60	5,854	60	6,625	76	5,662	66	5,717	67	5,663	65	5,453	64
総計		24,230	232	24,498	230	27,523	230	26,538	237	27,975	251	28,625	247	28,828	248	30,070	259
対前年比(%)		-	-	101	99	112.3	111.3	96.4	92.9	105.4	106.0	102.3	98.2	100.7	100.3	104.3	104.6

区分		2012年 平成24年		2013年 平成25年		2014年 平成26年		2015年 平成27年		2016年 平成28年		2017年 平成29年		2018年 平成30年		2019年 平成31/令和1年	
		数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額	数量	金額
コーンフレーク	シュガー	13,978	109	13,067	101	12,514	94	11,347	83	10,881	80	9,972	77	10,701	79	11,402	84
	ノンシュガー	1,565	10	1,595	10	1,641	10	1,685	11	1,718	11	1,550	10	1,665	12	1,796	14
	小計	15,543	119	14,662	112	14,155	104	13,032	94	12,600	91	11,522	88	12,366	91	13,198	97
玄米フレーク		1,343	16	1,504	18	1,285	15	1,132	13	1,616	18	1,762	19	1,536	16	1,394	14
グラノーラ		12,259	94	18,802	146	31,796	245	47,484	369	55,469	433	50,125	393	45,482	370	43,099	361
その他 シリアル	ブラン系	2,906	29	3,059	32	3,466	36	3,900	38	4,104	39	4,240	41	4,176	41	3,428	33
	米・小麦	2,599	32	2,457	30	1,927	25	1,723	22	1,615	20	1,815	23	2,900	32	4,035	45
	その他	186	3	116	2	64	1	81	1	49	0	88	1	152	2	160	2
	小計	5,691	64	5,632	63	5,457	61	5,704	61	5,768	60	6,143	65	7,228	75	7,623	80
総計		34,836	294	40,600	338	52,694	426	67,352	537	75,453	601	69,552	565	66,612	551	65,314	553
対前年比(%)		115.9	113.4	116.5	115.2	129.8	125.9	127.8	126.1	112.0	112.0	92.2	94.0	95.8	97.6	98.1	100.2